EP.MERSEN.COMN10
SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICE
NEMA DEVICES
FOR ANSI/UL  1449
TYPE 1  AND 2
APPL ICATIONS
SURGE-TRAP®
STXR SERIES

SURGE
PROTECTIONSURGE-TRAP®  STXR SERIES
GENERAL PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
CATALOG
NUMBER
(INCLUDES
SUFFIXES*)
SYSTEM VOLTAGE AND
CONFIGURATION
In MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS
OPERATING VOLTAGE (MCOV,
Uc)
VOLTAGE PROTECTION RATING
(VPR) (UL 1449, 6kA, 3kV)
L-N L-G L-L N-G* L-N L-G L-L N-G*
STXR120P05 120V Single Phase 20kA 150 300 - 150 700 1200 - 600
STXR240P05 240V Single Phase 20kA 320 640 - 320 1200 1800 - 1000
STXR240S05 240/120V Split Phase 20kA 150 300 300 150 700 1200 1200 600
STXR480S05 480/240V Split Phase 20kA 320 640 640 320 1200 1800 2000 1000
STXR208Y05 208/120V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 150 300 300 150 700 1200 1200 600
STXR380Y05 380/220V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 320 640 640 320 1200 1800 2000 1000
STXR480Y05 480/277V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 320 470 640 150 1200 1800 2000 700
STXR600Y05 600/347V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 420 690 840 270 1500 2500 2500 1000
STXR240D05 240V 3-Phase DELTA 20kA - 320 640 - - 1200 2000 -
STXR480D05 480V 3-Phase DELTA & HRG WYE 10kA - 550 1100 - - 1800 3000 -
STXR600D05 600V 3-Phase DELTA 20kA - 690 840 - - 2000 2500 -
L-N/
HL-N
L-G/
HL-G
L-L/
HL-L
N-G* L-N/
HL-N
L-G/
HL-G
L-L/
HL-L
N-G*
STXR240H05 240/120V Hi-Leg DELTA 20kA 150/270 300/420 300/420 150 700/1.2k 1.2k/1.2k 2k/2k 600
STXR480H05 480/240V Hi-Leg DELTA 10kA 320/550 320/550 640/870 320 1.2/1.8k 1.2/1.8k 2k/2.5k 1000
*Suffixes: Add Suffix “N” for N-G protection. Example: STXR208Y05N
Add Suffix “A” for Audible Alarm and Dry Contact. Example: STXR208Y05A
For both options, Example: STXR208Y05AN
CATALOG